FORSYTH CD, NC 175
PRESENTED & RECORDED: 01/29/2003 12:24PM
DICKIE C. WOOD REGISTER OF DEEDS BY:WILLIA
NO TAXABLE CONSIDERATION
BK2317 P3262 - P3263

Excise Tax Do NOT write above thi	s line. Recording: Time, Book and Page
North Carolina Qu	itclaim Deed
This instrument prepared by:  Brief description for the index This Deed made this day of	, 20, by and between Grantor and Grantee
Enter in appropriate block for each party: Name, address, county, state a designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include all parties, the plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.	nd if appropriate entity (i.e. corporation, partnership). The ir heirs, successors and assigns and shall include singular
Grantor: Franco Jean Baptiste	
Grantee:	
Ellen X. Jean Baptiste	
Transfer of Ownership: Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by Grantee released and does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to Grantee, the Pro-	• • •
Property: City of <u>Winston-Salem</u> .	
Township of Winston , County of F	<b>Torsyth</b> , North Carolina
This property was acquired by Grantor by an instrument recorded in Book 2093  A map showing the property is recorded in Plat Book 32	Mage 3318 Forsyth County  Page 124 Forsyth County
The legal description of the Property is:	
This Deed is made in accordance with N.C.G.S.§ 39 entirety and vest the herein described property s	solely withthe Grantee.
The purpose of this Deed is to effectuate the ter date herewith and to convey all Grontor's interes the Grantee.	ms of a Separation Agreement of even t in the above described property to
Continued on Page	e 2
After recording mail to:	Tax Lot No. 022 R1cck 2993R
	Tax Lot No. <u>022</u> <u>Block 2993B</u> Parcel Identifier No.
After recording mail to:	Tax Lot No022 _ Block _2993B
After recording mail to:  A. L. Collins - Box 11	Tax Lot No022Block_2993B.  Parcel Identifier No  Verified By County

## Continued from Page 1

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Property and all privileges and appurtenances (rights) belonging to Grantee, in fee simple.

Grantor makes no warranty, express or implied, as to title to the Property.

		Entity	Indiv	7
Nam	ne:			(S (S) (S)
Ву:			Franco Jean Baptiste	///(s
-	Title:		\$ 3900	(S
Rv.			× ×	· ·
<b>.</b>	Title			(0
<b>.</b>	file		<u> </u>	(\$
ву:				
	Title:			(8
	SEAL-STAMP	<u></u>	INDIVIDUAL	
~		STATE OF NORTH CO	Rolina COUNTY OF +	orsyth
	OFFICIAL SE/ Notary Public, North	AL Y I, a Notary Public of the County and S	tate aforesaid, certify that	
	COUNTY OF FORS	Cardina Franco Jea	in paperste is day and acknowledged the execution o	of the foregoing instrument
nmiss	SUSAN B. 51111 Sign Expires 26 60/	Winess my hand and official stamp or	seal, this day of	secombor, 20
~		₩ My Commission Expires: 06 20 1		
	SEAL-STAMP	<del>-</del>	INDIVIDUAL	
	OLAL-OTAM	STATE OF	COUNTY OF	
		¥ I, a Notary Public of the County and S	tate aforesaid, certify that	
		\(\bar{\}\)		
		Grantor personally came before me the Witness my hand and official stamp or	is day and acknowledged the execution of	
			seal, tills day of	
	0541 05440	<del></del>	<u> </u>	
	SEAL-STAMP		lity Company, General Partnership, or	•
		STATE OF	COUNTY OF ate aforesaid, certify that	
		personally came before me this day as	nd acknowledged that he is	
		Z	, a North Carolina or	
		Scorporation / limited liability company	/ general partnership / limited partnersh	ip (strike through the inapplica
			as an act of the Entity, has signed the	e foregoing instrument in its n
		and on its behalf as its act and deed.  Witness my hand and official stamp or	seal, this day of	ეი
		My Commission Expires:	day of	Notary P
	W			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
The	foregoing Certificate(	s) of Sun 13. W	udu, M	
is/ar	e certified to be corre	ct. This instrument and this certificate are duly	registered at the date and time and in the	e Book and Page shown on the
	e hereof.	·	-	
	DICKIEC, WOO	DO. REGISTER OF DEEDS	REGISTER OF DEEDS FOR	FORSYTH COU
			Surver of	eputy/Assistant - Register of De
Ву_				perim colorain magicial of Di